 -71-
H HiTRON
UNIVERSAL INPUT HARMONIC CORRECTION(PFC)
AC-DC INTERNAL OPEN FRAME SWITCHING POWER SUPPLIES
50-100 WATTS SINGLE & MULTI-OUTPUT HVP93 SERIES
FEATURES:
 ACCOMMODATE UNIVERSAL AC INPUT
 MEET IEC 61000-3-2 HARMONIC

U-Bracket format.
Power Factor Correction: Meet Harmonic Correction
per IEC 61000-3-2.PF typical 0.98-0.99.
Earth Leakage: Less than 0.63mA.
 -72-
OUTPUT VOLTAGE / CURRENT RATINGS CHART
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS: MM [INCHES]  WEIGHT: PCB 358.0g(12.6 Oz.)
U-Bracket 541.0g(19.0 Oz.)
SINGLE OUTPUT
MAIN VO1 @⊙
MODEL NO. Convection
Cooling
Volt.
30CFM
air cooling
HVP93-S033250 12.0A  3.3V 25.0A
HVP93-S050200 10.0A  5.0V 20.0A
HVP93-S120085  4.2A 12.0V  8.5A
HVP93-S150068  3.4A 15.0V  6.8A
HVP93-S240043  2.1A 24.0V  4.3A
HVP93-S280038  1.8A 28.0V  3.8A
HVP93-S360030  1.5A 36.0V  3.0A
HVP93-S480022  1.2A 48.0V  2.2A
DUAL OUTPUT
MAIN VO1 @⊙ AUX. VO2 ⊙■ or ●
MODEL NO. Convection
Cooling
Volt.
30CFM
air cooling
Convection
Cooling
Volt.
30CFM
air cooling
HVP93-D050I 6.0A +5.0V 10.0A 2.0A +12.0V 4.0A
HVP93-D050K 6.0A +5.0V 10.0A 1.6A +15.0V 3.2A
HVP93-D050M 6.0A +5.0V 10.0A 1.0A +24.0V 2.0A
HVP93-D033I 8.0A +3.3V 12.0A 2.0A +12.0V 4.0A
HVP93-D033K 8.0A +3.3V 12.0A 1.6A +15.0V 3.2A
HVP93-D033M 8.0A +3.3V 12.0A 1.0A +24.0V 2.0A
TRIPLE OUTPUT (PCB VERSION)
MAIN VO1@⊙ AUX. VO2 ⊙● or ■ AUX. VO3 ●
MODEL NO. Convection
Cooling
Volt.
30CFM
air cooling
Convection
Cooling
Volt.
30CFM
air cooling
Convection
Cooling
Volt.
30CFM
air cooling
HVP93-T050II 4.0A +5.0V 10.0A 1.5A +12.0V 3.0A 1.0A -12.0V 1.5A
HVP93-T050IE 4.0A +5.0V 10.0A 1.5A +12.0V 3.0A 1.0A  -5.0V 1.5A
HVP93-T050MI 4.0A +5.0V 10.0A 0.8A +24.0V 1.5A 1.0A -12.0V 1.5A
HVP93-T050KK 4.0A +5.0V 10.0A 1.2A +15.0V 2.4A 0.8A -15.0V 1.2A
HVP93-T033II 5.0A +3.3V 12.0A 1.5A +12.0V 3.0A 1.0A -12.0V 1.5A
HVP93-T033KK 5.0A +3.3V 12.0A 1.2A +15.0V 2.0A 0.8A -15.0V 1.2A
Symbol: "★" OVP built-in  "@" Adjustable  "#" Remote sensing  "●" Post Regulator  "■" couple common choke
"⊙" Installed with OR-ing diodes.
U-Bracket FORMAT PCB FORMAT
INPUT & OUTPUT CONNECTORS PIN ASSIGNMENT